FOI File No

Date
Received

Requester
Category

Brief Description of Request

Date decision
issued

Decision

“1. Name of company who currently supplies your print equipment (multi-functional
devices)

Number of devices supplied by above*

Start and end date of the contract

What contract extension options available

Route to market used — ie framework or open competition process*

Is this arrangement shared with any other organisation/s? If yes, please name the
organisation that heads the contract*

o Uk WN

Client 7. Estimated total value of contract, or your annual spend if the contract is shared

TCC/146/2022 14/12/2022|request 8. Primary contact name 12/01/2023|Refused

“I would like to ascertain:

1) The dates on which the resurfacing was carried out on the N24 as shown in photograph 2 and photograph 12.

2) Whether any reports were written justifying the resurfacing of this road and if so, can we have a copy of these reports.

3) Whether previous SCRIM tests were examined in relation to this surfacing on the N24 in this specific area, and how that resurfacing contract was justified and
all correspondence between TIl and Tipperary County Council in that regard.

4) Whether Tipperary County Council made contact with the operators of the quarry or the owner of the nearby house in relation to the upgrading of surface
water disposal system.

5) Copies of any correspondence issued by the Local Authority to either the houseowner or the owner of the quarry concerning surface water getting onto the N24
6) | noted a new culvert under the public road approach where the pin drop is indicated on the google image and | would like to ascertain who installed the new
culvert and what examination of surface water system generated from the driveway from the adjacent house to the west or indeed the quarry to the north was
conducted and whether any report were compiled on it to create the improvements. Who carried out the improvements to the surface water disposal system."

TCC/148/2022 21/12/2022|Business 18/01/2023|Part Granted
“Please provide the number of customer requests/enquiries recorded in the Customer
Relationship Management (CRM) system between 2017 and 2022 (Jan-Dec
inclusive) broken out by Municipal District showing the total number received,
number resolved in less than 10 days, less than 30 days, more than 30 days
and including the number of customer contacts which were either never resolved or

Member of |closed automatically after a set number of days. If contact method is recorded,

TCC/1/2023 03/01/2023|public please break the figures out by contact method." 19/01/2023|Granted
“- a copy of any valuation reports associated with the purchase of the following property: https://www.tipperarylive.ie/news/home/994892/tipperary-council-
purchases-derelict-former-goldcrop-site-along-carrick-on-suir-s-north-quay.html

TCC/4/2023 04/01/2023(Journalist |- a copy of any business cases, cost benefit analysis, sanction or approval documents associated with the above purchase." 31/01/2023|Part Granted

Member of
TCC/5/2023 09/01/2023|public “Copies off all records confirming rules/regulation re Road Opening licence and obligation to make temporary repairs which are safe to drive on." 17/01/2023|Granted
Member of "The total cost of the recent upgrading works carried out at Bowes Corner, Thurles.”

TCC/6/2023 10/01/2023|public ! ' 23/01/2023|Granted
“I am looking to get figures on both the number of callouts the fire service received last year and
Also, the number of instances where there wasn't sufficient firefighters to crew the appliances, therefore rendering the station unable to turn out.

TCC/9/2023 19/01/2023|Journalist 26/01/2023|Granted




